

## **Report to City Council**

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Brian Mohan, City Manager

AGENDA DATE: March 4, 2025

TITLE: A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING COUNTY OF

**RIVERSIDE RESOLUTION NO. 2025-055 (REPORT OF:** 

**CITY MANAGER)** 

TITLE SUMMARY: Consideration of a Resolution Supporting County of

Riverside Resolution No. 2025-055

# Recommendation(s)

That the City Council:

1. Consider approval of Resolution No. 2025-\_\_\_\_, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California, supporting County of Riverside Resolution No. 2025-055.

#### **SUMMARY**

This report regards a Resolution supporting County of Riverside Resolution No. 2025-055.

#### **DISCUSSION**

On February 4, 2025, Council directed staff to return to Council with a Resolution supporting County of Riverside Resolution No. 2025-055.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT**

None with this action.

**ID: 25-0127** Page 1

## **NOTIFICATION**

Publication of the Agenda.

#### PREPARATION OF STAFF REPORT

Prepared By: Brian Mohan City Manager Department Head Approval: Brian Mohan City Manager

#### CITY COUNCIL GOALS

Advocacy: Develop cooperative intergovernmental relationships and be a forceful advocate of City policies, objectives, and goals to appropriate external governments, agencies and corporations.

## CITY COUNCIL STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

- 1. Economic Development
- 2. Public Safety
- 3. Library
- 4. Infrastructure
- 5. Beautification, Community Engagement, and Quality of Life
- 6. Youth Programs

**ID: 25-0127** Page 2

# **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	STAFFREPORT_CM_IMMIGRATION_FINAL.docx
Attachments:	- 03.04.25 STAFFREPORT_CM_IMMIGRATION_FINAL - RESOLUTION.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Feb 27, 2025

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Patty Rodriguez

Natalia Lopez

Launa Jimenez

Patty Rodriguez

**ID: 25-0127** Page 3